01-26-1999



100948144

1.24.91

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151 (212) 588-0800 514449-1000

Assignee AgrEvo USA Company

Assignor Hoechst Schering AgrEvo CmbH

> Name of Conveying Party(ies): AgrEvo USA Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.

Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hoeclist Schering AgrEvo GmbH, Miraustr. 54, D-13509 Berlin, Germany

Designation of Domestic Representative forms are attached hereto.

Nature of Conveyance: Assignment, effective date is September 10, 1998.

Registration No.: 899,480 and 914,852.

Name and address of party to whom the recorded assignment and any correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

William F. Lawrence, Registration No. 28 029

Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP

745 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10151

Total number of applications and patents involved: 2

Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00

■ Fee enclosed, Check No. 4/16 3

🗖 Charge Fee Deposit Account No.: 50-03.20 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). ■ If any additional fee is required, authorization is hereby given to charge Deposit Account № 50-0320.

Statement and Signature

The assignment documents were reviewed and to the best of the assignee's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee seeking this action

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any at ached cory is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing:

William F Lawrence Registration No. 28,029

Date 15,1999

26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000273 899480

1.0773

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0445** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AgrEvo USA Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR"), owns United States Registration Nos. 899,480, for the mark BETANAL, which registered September 29, 1970, and 914,852 for the mark CARZOL, which registered June 15, 1971; and

WHEREAS, Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH, Miraustrasse 54, D-13509 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEF"), is desirous of acquiring these registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to these marks, together with the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with and symbolized by these registrations.

This assignment is effective as of September 10, 1998

AgrEvo USA Company

Kenneth D. Morris

Secretary and General Counsel

53/9/BENJAMIN/CURTIN/7/9/96

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0446

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agrevo USA dempany, 2711 Centerville Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR"), owns United States Registration Nos. 899,480, for the mark BETANAL, which registered September 29, 1970, and 914,352 for the mark CARZOL, which registered June 15, 1971; and

WHEREAS, Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH, Miraustrasse 54, D-13509 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring these registrations thereof

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to these marks, together with the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with and symbolized by these registrations.

This assignment is effective as of September 10, 1998

Agrevo USA Company

Kenneth D. Morris

Secretary and General Counsel

53/19/BENJAMIN/CURTIN/7/9/96

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0447

**RECORDED: 01/26/1999**